CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

FINANCE COMMITTEE
October 16, 2008

PURCHASES EXCEEDING $25.000.00 FOR THE PERIOD

JULY 1 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2008

REPORT F

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on May 16, 2002, a description of expenditures
exceeding $25,000.00 for library service materials and for CLEVNET-related goods and services is

submitted.

LIBRARY SERVICES MATERIALS

Date
09/30/08
09/30/08
09/30/08
09/30/08

AUTOMATED-RELATED GOOD AND SERVICES

Date
07/31/08

08/06/08
09/23/08

09/26/08

Description

Thomson Gale Legalforms
American Statistics Index
CIS Microfiche Library
Statistical Reference Index

Description

KNOWITNOW Adter Hours
Support Services — CPL

Computer Equipment — CPL

Cormputer Equipment — CPL
Maintenance Agreement —-

People Counters — CPL

OTHERS SERVICES

Daie
07/15/08
07/24/08

Description

Regional Server Computer
Director Search Services

Agency
CLEVNET
MLO

MLO

MLO

Agenoy
Automation

Automation
Automation

Automation

Agency
LBPH
CPL Board

Supplier
Gale Céngage
Lexis Nexis
Lexis Nexis

Lexis Nexis

Supplier
Northeast Ohio

Business Smarts
Business Smarts

Integrated Precision

Supplier

Keystone Systems, Inc.
Miriam Pollack & Assoc.

Amount

$ 42,000.00
49,905.00
34,080.00
27,145.00

Amount
$309,952.00

27,127.85
25,150.00

28,483.00

Amount

$ 42,168.00
38,000.00

Above vendors are in compliance with Cleve[and Public Library's Equal Opportunity Guidelines as
adopted on May 19, 1877.



