CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

FINANCE COMMITTEE

October 16, 2008

PURCHASES EXCEEDING \$25,000.00 FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2008

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on May 16, 2002, a description of expenditures exceeding \$25,000.00 for library service materials and for CLEVNET-related goods and services is submitted.

LIBRARY SERVICES MATERIALS

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Agency</u>	<u>Supplier</u>	<u>Amount</u>
09/30/08	Thomson Gale Legalforms	CLEVNET	Gale Cengage	\$ 42,000.00
09/30/08	American Statistics Index	MLO	Lexis Nexis	49,905.00
09/30/08	CIS Microfiche Library	MLO	Lexis Nexis	34,080.00
09/30/08	Statistical Reference Index	MLO	Lexis Nexis	27,145.00

AUTOMATED-RELATED GOOD AND SERVICES		
	ALITOMATED DE	AND OFFINIORS

<u>Date</u>	Description	<u>Agency</u>	<u>Supplier</u>	<u>Amount</u>
07/31/08	KNOWITNOW After Hours Support Services – CPL	Automation	Northeast Ohio	\$309,952.00
08/06/08	Computer Equipment – CPL	Automation	Business Smarts	27,127.85
09/23/08	Computer Equipment – CPL Maintenance Agreement –	Automation	Business Smarts	25,150.00
09/26/08	People Counters – CPL	Automation	Integrated Precision	28,483.00

OTHERS SERVICES

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Agency</u>	<u>Supplier</u>	<u>Amount</u>
07/15/08	Regional Server Computer	LBPH	Keystone Systems, Inc.	\$ 42,168.00
07/24/08	Director Search Services	CPL Board	Miriam Pollack & Assoc.	38,000.00

Above vendors are in compliance with Cleveland Public Library's Equal Opportunity Guidelines as adopted on May 19, 1977.